Weather Warning

IDN36629

Australian Government Bureau of Meteorology
New South Wales

Minor Flood Warning for the Murray River

Issued at 1:01 PM EST on Saturday 20 Aug 2022.

Flood Warning Number: 15

MINOR FLOODING TO CONTINUE AT COROWA DURING THE WEEKEND

Spills from the Hume Dam combined with flood waters from the Kiewa River have caused minor flooding along the Murray River at Corowa where river levels are expected to remain above the minor flood level (4.60 metres) during the weekend.

The Murray River at Albury is expected to remain just below the minor flood level (4.30 metres) during the weekend.

River levels downstream of Corowa are expected to remain below minor flood levels.

Murray River downstream of Hume Dam to Tocumwal

Minor flooding is occurring along the Murray River at Corowa.

Latest River Heights

LocationHeight of River (m)TendencyDate/Time of Observation
Murray River at Albury4.04Steady11:45 AM SAT 20/08/22
Murray River at Corowa5.45Steady11:45 AM SAT 20/08/22
Murray River at Yarrowonga Downstream5.07Steady11:45 AM SAT 20/08/22
Murray River at Tocumwal5.52Steady12:00 PM SAT 20/08/22
Murray River at Echuca88.68Steady11:00 AM SAT 20/08/22
Murray River at Torrumbarry Weir4.63Steady12:00 PM SAT 20/08/22
Murray River at Barham4.32Steady11:00 AM SAT 20/08/22
Murray River at Swan Hill2.43Steady12:00 PM SAT 20/08/22
Murray River at Wakool Junction5.49Steady11:00 AM SAT 20/08/22
Murray River at Boundary Bend5.15Steady12:00 PM SAT 20/08/22
Murray River at Euston46.21Steady11:00 AM SAT 20/08/22
Murray River at Wentworth30.45Steady11:00 AM SAT 20/08/22
Edward River at Deniliquin3.52Steady11:00 AM SAT 20/08/22
Edward River at Stevens Weir Downstream4.59Steady11:00 AM SAT 20/08/22
Edward River at Moulamein2.57Steady11:00 AM SAT 20/08/22